SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 22-465

AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO SIGN AMENDMENT 15 TO THE TECHNICAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH SIEMENS RELATING TO SECURITY SYSTEM UPGRADES

WHEREAS, the County and Siemens entered into a Technical Services Agreement, on January 1, 2018 ("Agreement"), to upgrade and standardize the County's card access system in various County facilities; and

WHEREAS, additional work is needed to provide for the equipment, software and services to accommodate additional security system upgrades with Siemens integrated security technology for the remodel and expansion of the Snohomish County Courthouse; and

WHEREAS, the scope of work for the systems upgrades is two-hundred twentysix thousand eight hundred dollars (\$226,800) plus applicable Washington State SalesTax, funded within the Superior Court budget;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council, pursuant to Snohomish County Code 3.04.180, authorizes the County Executive to approve on behalf of Snohomish County Amendment 15 for \$226,800.

PASSED this 14th day of December, 2022.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Council Chair

ATTEST:

Asst Clark of the Council